PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1447

Page 1, line 2, replace "identification cards" with "voting documents"

Page 1, line 8, replace "<u>Student identification cards - Address required.</u>" with: "<u>Student voting documents.</u>"

Page 1, line 9, replace "A student identification card issued after December 31, 2021, by an institution of" with "An institution of higher education under the control of the state board of higher education may issue students enrolled at that institution a printable document bearing the institution's letterhead or seal using a self-service process. The document must contain the student's legal name, current residential street address in North Dakota, and date of birth."

Delete line 10-11.

Page 1, line 12, replace "identification cards" with "When issuing this document"

Page 2, line 5, replace "A student photo identification card" with "A printed document bearing all the information required by subsection 2"

Page 2, line 6, before the period, insert "<u>and bearing the institution's letterhead or seal</u>, along with a student photo identification card issued by the institution and bearing the student's photograph and legal name."

Renumber accordingly